
4834-9203-7392.1  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 11-035-200 

 I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of June 2012, I caused to be emailed, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing CONFIDENTIAL PREFILED DIRECT TESTIMONY OF 

JONATHAN A. LESSER ON COST ALLOACTION to: 

Patricia Schmid 
Wesley D. Felix 
Assistant Attorneys General 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
wfelix@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
Committee of Consumer Services 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 
2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Dave.Taylor@PacifiCorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorneys General 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
Danny Martinez 
Utah Committee of Consumer 
Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
dannymartinez@utah.gov 
 

Gary Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

Gregory B. Monson 
D. Matthew Moscon 
Stoel Rives LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 
1100 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
gbmonson@stoel.com 
dmmoscon@stoel.com 

   

/s/  Rebecca Seat     


